For Immediate Release:

Lifetime Tool[®] & Building Products Welcomes Danny Shaw as New Territory Sales Manager

Winchester, VA, August 2024 – Lifetime Tool[®] & Building Products is pleased to announce the appointment of Danny Shaw as our new Territory Sales Manager, responsible for the Baltimore/Washington market. Danny brings a wealth of experience and a deep commitment to delivering exceptional customer service, making him a valuable addition to our team.

Based at our corporate office in Winchester, VA, Danny will be actively engaging with clients across the Maryland and Washington, D.C. area, helping them find the best solutions for their roofing and building product needs.

Danny's career began in the automotive industry, where he developed a passion for ensuring his clients receive outstanding service. A proud Coast Guard veteran, he holds a bachelor's degree in psychology from Chaminade University and a Master of Arts in Organizational Management from the University of Phoenix. His background equips him with the skills to understand and meet the needs of our diverse customer base.

"We are thrilled to have Danny Shaw join our team," said Bob Fortney, President of Lifetime Tool[®] & Building Products. "His dedication to customer service and his strong background in sales make him an ideal fit for our company and our clients in the Baltimore/Washington market."

Outside of work, Danny enjoys spending time on the golf course, where he humorously admits that searching for lost balls often takes precedence over sinking putts. He is also a passionate cook who loves delighting his family with his culinary creations.

Danny is married to Kay Shaw and is eager to build strong connections with clients throughout the Maryland and Washington, D.C. area. He looks forward to contributing to the continued growth and success of Lifetime Tool[®] & Building Products.

For more information about Lifetime Tool[®] and Building Products, contact us at 877-904-1002 or <u>info@lifetimetool.com</u>.

About Lifetime Tool & Building Products LLC®

Lifetime Tool & Building Products LLC[®] is a leading manufacturer of proprietary roofing accessories, including the Ultimate Pipe Flashing, pipe flashing accessories, snow guards, and the Ultimate Bath/Dryer Vent. Founded by industry expert Roger Cline, the company is dedicated to designing and manufacturing high-quality components with a focus on customer satisfaction, value, and product quality.